Public Hearing Meeting Millage Rate August 26, 2024 Page 1 of 1

A Public Hearing Meeting was held by Ringgold, Georgia City Council on Monday, August 26, at 7:00 p.m. at Ringgold City Hall with Mayor Nick Millwood presiding.

• At 7:00 p.m. Nick Millwood, Mayor called the meeting to order for the Public Hearing.

## **Adopt Millage Rate:**

No one spoke on this item.

There being no further items, Mayor Nick	Millwood, closed the Public Hearing meeting at 7:01 p.i	'n
Nick Millwood, Mayor	Kelly Bomar, Mayor Pro-Tem	
Jake Haynes, Councilmember	Earl Henderson, Councilmember	
Rhonda Swaney, Councilmember	Sara Clark, Councilmember	
 Mark Vaughn, City Manager	Nicki Lundeen, City Clerk	